

9/2/03

Form PTO-1594	102232890	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	TRADEMAI		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	<b>V V</b>	<b>V</b>	<b>v v v</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	itents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached o	
Name of conveying party(ies):     TCW Special Placement Fund II		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Centuri Corporation     Internal	
	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 129 City: Penrose Individual(s) citizel	5 H Street  State: CO_Zip: 81240  nship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes V No	<del></del>	nip
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement  Other_Release of Assignment For  Execution Date: 08/27/2002	Merger Change of Name r Security	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled representative designation (Designations must be a se	Delaware  in the United States, a domestic is attached: Yes No sparate document from assignment) yes essentials (es) attached? Yes Yes
Application number(s) or registration n     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis	tration No.(s) See Attached.
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Additional number(s) at orrespondence	6. Total number of app	lications and
Name: Goldberg Kohn et al.  Internal Address: Elizabeth Kostiuk		<b>✓</b> Enclosed	41)\$_365.00  De charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 East Monroe Street Suite 3700		8. Deposit account num	nber:
City: Chicago State: IL Zi	ip:60603	THIS SPACE	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	

09/26/2002 6TON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000043 1150462

40.00 DP 325.00 DP

e recorded with required cover sheet information to: er of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Mail documents to Commission

pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0560** 

## Exhibit A

<b>Trademark</b>	Registration/Serial No.	Registration Date
HI-FLIER	1150462	04/07/81
HI-FLIER	1209888	09/21/82
DISCOVERY	1532166	03/28/89
X-15	1508384	10/11/88
PORTA-PAD	1492409	06/14/88
BLAST-OFF	1495958	07/12/88
SIZZLER	1491348	06/07/88
ASTRON	1492069	06/14/88
ALPHA III	1491347	06/07/88
ELECTRON BEAM	1492994	06/21/88
SCREAMING EAGLE	1491346	06/07/88
NINJA	1491345	06/07/88
ESTES	921049	09/28/71
HI-FLIER	668198	10/14/58

5178.002

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this Th day of August, 2002, by

TCW Special Placement Fund II ("TCW"), in favor of Centuri Corporation, a Delaware

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, TCW hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and

any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Exhibit A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain security interest document dated as of January 31, 1990,

recorded in Reel/Frame: 0695/0670, made by Company in favor of TCW.

This Release shall be binding upon TCW's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

TCW Special Placements Fund II

By: TCW Capital

Its: General Partner

By: TCW Asset Management Company

Its: Managing General Partner

By:

Name: Raymond F. Henze III

Title: Group Managing Director

By:

Name: Gregory W. Ward

Title: Assistant Vice President

5178.002

## Exhibit A

Trademark	Registration/Serial No.	Registration Date
HI-FLIER	1150462	04/07/81
HI-FLIER	1209888	09/21/82
DISCOVERY	1532166	03/28/89
X-15	1508384	10/11/88
PORTA-PAD	1492409	06/14/88
BLAST-OFF	1495958	07/12/88
SIZZLER	1491348	06/07/88
ASTRON	1492069	06/14/88
ALPHA III	1491347	06/07/88
ELECTRON BEAM	1492994	06/21/88
SCREAMING EAGLE	1491346	06/07/88
NINJA	1491345	06/07/88
ESTES	921049	09/28/71
HI-FLIER	668198	10/14/58

5178.002

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/25/2002 REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0563

# 352119.v01 9/23/02 3:10 PM 7JP301!.DOC